# 87375114

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM561863

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chan Zuckerberg Biohub, Inc.		01/13/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chan Zuckerberg Initiative, LLC
Street Address:	801 Jefferson Avenue
City:	Redwood City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87375114	CHAN ZUCKERBERG BIOHUB
Serial Number:	88567708	CHAN ZUCKERBERG BIOHUB
Serial Number:	87375113	CZ BIOHUB
Serial Number:	88567712	CZ BIOHUB

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504939300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com

John L. Slafsky **Correspondent Name:** 

Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51692.900/biohub/CZ2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Slafsky	
SIGNATURE:	/John Slafsky/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006862 FRAME: 0716 source=BiohubTrademark Assignment (1-13-20)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006862 FRAME: 0717

## EXHIBIT C

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chan Zuckerberg Biohub, Inc., a corporation of the State of California. located and doing business at 499 Illinois Street, San Francisco California 94158 ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the following trademarks and is the owner of the following trademark applications for registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

<u>Trademarks</u>	Serial No.	Application Date
CHAN ZUCKERBERG BIOHUB	87375114	17-MAR-2017
CHAN ZUCKERBERG BIOHUB	88567708	06-AUG-2019
CZ BIOHUB	87375113	17-MAR-2017
CZ BIOHUB	88567712	06-AUG-2019

WHEREAS, Chan Zuckerberg Initiative, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 601 Marshall Street, Redwood City, CA 94063 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire any and all common-law rights in the above-cited trademarks and associated goodwill that Assignor may have owned, as well as the trademark filings referenced above.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns all right, title and interest that Assignor may have owned in the trademarks and applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks to Assignee.

Executed on 1/3/22&

RECORDED: 02/12/2020

Chan Zuckerberg Biohub, Inc.

Title: